cost of most recent purchases and TIN International is valued at cost.

2019
$

2018
$

Change in profit before tax

- Depreciation of the AUD by 2%   294,983   161,243

- Appreciation of the AUD by 2%   (294,983)   (161,243)

Change in equity

- Depreciation of the AUD by 2%   206,488   112,870

- Appreciation of the AUD by 2% (206,488) (112,870)

2019
$

2018
$

Change in profit before tax

- Increase in interest rate by 1%   28,859 (210,553)

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (28,859) 210,553

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1%   20,202   (147,387)

- Decrease in interest rate by 1% (20,202)   147,387

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign currency risk, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Market Risk Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the market risk, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

2019
$

2018
$

Change in profit before tax

- Increase in market price by 2% 5,216,605   6,630,260

- Decrease in market price by 2% (5,216,605) (6,630,260)

Change in equity

- Increase in market price by 2% 3,651,624   4,641,182

- Decrease in market price by 2% (3,651,624) (4,641,182)

CADENCE CAPITAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019 | A.B.N. 17 112 870 096 31

14. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(i) Sensitivity Analysis (Continued)
Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the Company’s exposure to interest rates at the
reporting date and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
through the reporting period. The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019 CONTD’

15. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION